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Minnesota Invite 2019 - 12/4/2019 to 12/7/2019

2019 Minnesota Invitational

Results - Friday Finals
 
Event 15  Women 400 Yard IM

POOL: 3:58.12 # 2014 StanfordDiRado, Maya

NCAA: 3:54.60 @ 2018 SanfordEastin, Ella

US OPEN: 3:55.60 % 2018 USAEastin, Ella

American: 3:54.60 & 2018 Eastin, Ella

A NCAA  Automatic4:03.62

B NCAA Provisional4:17.30

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
California, University of, Ber SOAlicia Wilson 4:07.51 B  4:08.781

1:55.09 (30.17)1:24.92 (30.49)54.43 (29.26)25.17

4:07.51 (28.85)3:38.66 (29.82)3:08.84 (37.32)2:31.52 (36.43)

University of Texas JREvie Pfeifer 4:08.58 B  4:11.122
1:58.51 (30.17)1:28.34 (31.51)56.83 (30.12)26.71

4:08.58 (27.99)3:40.59 (29.55)3:11.04 (37.05)2:33.99 (35.48)

California, University of, Ber JRSarah Darcel 4:09.26 B  4:13.543
1:58.14 (30.96)1:27.18 (31.51)55.67 (29.61)26.06

4:09.26 (28.57)3:40.69 (29.58)3:11.11 (36.57)2:34.54 (36.40)

University of Arizona SRHannah Cox 4:11.94 B  4:15.464
2:01.60 (31.80)1:29.80 (32.73)57.07 (30.41)26.66

4:11.94 (28.52)3:43.42 (29.44)3:13.98 (36.57)2:37.41 (35.81)

University of Michigan SO*Victoria Kwan 4:12.75 B  4:15.145
2:02.28 (31.31)1:30.97 (32.14)58.83 (31.24)27.59

4:12.75 (28.66)3:44.09 (29.67)3:14.42 (36.16)2:38.26 (35.98)

Harvard University FRFelicia Pasadyn 4:13.69 B  4:15.826
2:00.18 (31.57)1:28.61 (31.88)56.73 (30.28)26.45

4:13.69 (28.21)3:45.48 (29.72)3:15.76 (37.97)2:37.79 (37.61)

University of Michigan FRKaitlynn Sims 4:16.55 B  4:15.777
2:06.54 (32.18)1:34.36 (33.27)1:01.09 (32.01)29.08

4:16.55 (28.45)3:48.10 (29.76)3:18.34 (36.05)2:42.29 (35.75)

California, University of, Ber FRAshlyn Fiorilli 4:18.53  4:16.728
2:02.77 (32.12)1:30.65 (33.78)56.87 (30.24)26.63

4:18.53 (28.66)3:49.87 (29.82)3:20.05 (38.57)2:41.48 (38.71)

B - Final
Harvard University SOSamantha Shelton 4:12.61 B  4:18.609

2:00.00 (31.09)1:28.91 (31.29)57.62 (30.64)26.98

4:12.61 (28.09)3:44.52 (29.10)3:15.42 (37.50)2:37.92 (37.92)

California, University of, Ber FRSarah Dimeco 4:15.57 B  4:18.1010
2:00.35 (31.81)1:28.54 (32.60)55.94 (29.48)26.46

4:15.57 (28.69)3:46.88 (29.79)3:17.09 (38.90)2:38.19 (37.84)

University of Minnesota FRRachel Butler 4:15.76 B  4:18.3411
2:04.75 (32.15)1:32.60 (32.44)1:00.16 (31.43)28.73

4:15.76 (28.50)3:47.26 (29.35)3:17.91 (37.11)2:40.80 (36.05)

University of Arizona FR*Axana Merckx 4:16.35 B  4:17.6812
2:02.41 (31.15)1:31.26 (31.89)59.37 (31.80)27.57

4:16.35 (28.02)3:48.33 (29.09)3:19.24 (38.11)2:41.13 (38.72)

University of Michigan JRKate Krolikowski 4:17.16 B  4:17.9813
2:04.26 (32.29)1:31.97 (33.41)58.56 (30.78)27.78

4:17.16 (27.95)3:49.21 (29.43)3:19.78 (37.96)2:41.82 (37.56)

Iowa, University of FREmilia Sansome 4:17.68  4:19.6714
2:01.78 (31.27)1:30.51 (31.83)58.68 (31.85)26.83

4:17.68 (28.30)3:49.38 (30.05)3:19.33 (38.56)2:40.77 (38.99)
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Minnesota Invite 2019 - 12/4/2019 to 12/7/2019

2019 Minnesota Invitational

Results - Friday Finals

B - Final ...   (Event 15  Women 400 Yard IM)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

University of Minnesota SOKelli McCarthy 4:19.46  4:19.9915
2:05.46 (32.74)1:32.72 (33.52)59.20 (31.38)27.82

4:19.46 (27.99)3:51.47 (29.25)3:22.22 (38.30)2:43.92 (38.46)

University of Minnesota JRAbbey Erwin 4:19.62  4:18.3716
2:05.15 (33.14)1:32.01 (33.50)58.51 (30.81)27.70

4:19.62 (28.84)3:50.78 (29.95)3:20.83 (38.22)2:42.61 (37.46)

C - Final
University of Minnesota JRPatricia Van Law 4:17.75  4:20.5917

2:02.82 (31.60)1:31.22 (32.94)58.28 (31.17)27.11

4:17.75 (29.47)3:48.28 (29.91)3:18.37 (37.67)2:40.70 (37.88)

University of Texas JRAshley Pollok 4:20.28  4:20.1618
2:03.04 (32.52)1:30.52 (32.48)58.04 (31.19)26.85

4:20.28 (29.91)3:50.37 (30.83)3:19.54 (38.48)2:41.06 (38.02)

Harvard University SOLiz Boyer 4:22.08  4:22.9819
2:07.95 (33.94)1:34.01 (34.88)59.13 (31.26)27.87

4:22.08 (29.36)3:52.72 (30.66)3:22.06 (37.01)2:45.05 (37.10)

Harvard University SOMarcella Ruppert-Gomez 4:22.36  4:26.7820
2:06.29 (32.42)1:33.87 (33.19)1:00.68 (32.39)28.29

4:22.36 (28.50)3:53.86 (30.16)3:23.70 (38.96)2:44.74 (38.45)

Harvard University SOMikki Thompson 4:22.58  4:25.5921
2:10.50 (34.34)1:36.16 (34.91)1:01.25 (32.58)28.67

4:22.58 (27.88)3:54.70 (29.67)3:25.03 (37.98)2:47.05 (36.55)

Harvard University SOMaddie Heilbrun 4:24.44  4:26.4022
2:06.22 (32.48)1:33.74 (33.17)1:00.57 (32.22)28.35

4:24.44 (29.22)3:55.22 (30.74)3:24.48 (39.53)2:44.95 (38.73)

California, University of, Ber JRNatalie Tuck 4:25.72  4:23.5023
2:09.44 (34.91)1:34.53 (34.55)59.98 (32.29)27.69

4:25.72 (30.36)3:55.36 (31.18)3:24.18 (37.99)2:46.19 (36.75)

Iowa, University of FRGrace Reeder 4:26.52  4:24.2024
2:06.92 (33.88)1:33.04 (33.51)59.53 (31.69)27.84

4:26.52 (30.81)3:55.71 (30.69)3:25.02 (39.38)2:45.64 (38.72)

D - Final
University of Arizona SO*Francesca Neubauer 4:25.44  4:28.5425

2:07.82 (33.48)1:34.34 (33.70)1:00.64 (32.53)28.11

4:25.44 (29.82)3:55.62 (32.15)3:23.47 (37.74)2:45.73 (37.91)

Iowa, University of FRAnna Brooker 4:26.65  4:30.6526
2:05.36 (32.24)1:33.12 (32.89)1:00.23 (32.10)28.13

4:26.65 (29.95)3:56.70 (31.10)3:25.60 (40.54)2:45.06 (39.70)

Harvard University FRNatalie Whalen 4:28.09  4:28.4327
2:05.35 (32.86)1:32.49 (33.87)58.62 (31.15)27.47

4:28.09 (29.46)3:58.63 (31.65)3:26.98 (41.46)2:45.52 (40.17)

Iowa, University of JRLexi Horner 4:30.86  4:28.9528
2:11.70 (36.10)1:35.60 (35.32)1:00.28 (32.27)28.01

4:30.86 (30.83)4:00.03 (31.83)3:28.20 (38.31)2:49.89 (38.19)

Iowa, University of FRGeorgia Clark 4:32.41  4:31.0829
2:09.56 (33.49)1:36.07 (34.53)1:01.54 (33.15)28.39

4:32.41 (30.88)4:01.53 (31.42)3:30.11 (40.19)2:49.92 (40.36)

Harvard University JRElizabeth Holmes 4:35.47  4:34.0630
2:13.55 (35.63)1:37.92 (35.62)1:02.30 (33.12)29.18

4:35.47 (31.21)4:04.26 (32.07)3:32.19 (39.96)2:52.23 (38.68)

Iowa, University of FRCc Crane 4:39.33  4:35.3831
2:14.39 (35.46)1:38.93 (36.76)1:02.17 (33.15)29.02

4:39.33 (32.50)4:06.83 (33.94)3:32.89 (38.88)2:54.01 (39.62)
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Minnesota Invite 2019 - 12/4/2019 to 12/7/2019

2019 Minnesota Invitational

Results - Friday Finals
 
Event 16  Men 400 Yard IM

POOL: 3:35.29 # 2018 StanfordDevine, Abrahm

NCAA: 3:33.42 @ 2017 GeorgaKalisz, Chase

US OPEN: 3:33.42 % 2017 USAKalisz, Chase

American: 3:33.42 & 2017 Kalisz, Chase

A NCAA  Automatic3:39.16

B NCAA Provisional3:51.46

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
California, University of, Ber JRTrenton Julian 3:40.05 B  3:41.841

1:45.46 (27.73)1:17.73 (28.28)49.45 (26.24)23.21

3:40.05 (25.39)3:14.66 (26.35)2:48.31 (31.82)2:16.49 (31.03)

University of Texas SOBraden Vines 3:40.09 B  3:42.052
1:47.06 (28.01)1:19.05 (28.25)50.80 (27.17)23.63

3:40.09 (25.29)3:14.80 (26.78)2:48.02 (30.95)2:17.07 (30.01)

University of Texas FRJake Foster 3:40.71 B  3:43.253
1:46.28 (27.63)1:18.65 (28.31)50.34 (26.81)23.53

3:40.71 (26.03)3:14.68 (27.07)2:47.61 (31.35)2:16.26 (29.98)

University of Michigan SRTommy Cope 3:43.05 B  3:46.754
1:49.55 (28.83)1:20.72 (30.25)50.47 (26.92)23.55

3:43.05 (25.62)3:17.43 (26.83)2:50.60 (30.58)2:20.02 (30.47)

California, University of, Ber JRSean Grieshop 3:44.73 B  3:44.915
1:48.74 (27.85)1:20.89 (28.96)51.93 (27.51)24.42

3:44.73 (25.40)3:19.33 (26.35)2:52.98 (32.48)2:20.50 (31.76)

University of Arizona SR*Etay Gurevich 3:46.06 B  3:45.986
1:48.04 (28.96)1:19.08 (28.85)50.23 (27.20)23.03

3:46.06 (26.50)3:19.56 (28.03)2:51.53 (32.34)2:19.19 (31.15)

University of Michigan JRWill Roberts 3:46.27 B  3:45.497
1:49.83 (29.17)1:20.66 (29.64)51.02 (27.51)23.51

3:46.27 (25.10)3:21.17 (26.15)2:55.02 (32.61)2:22.41 (32.58)

California, University of, Ber SOChris Jhong 3:48.58 B  3:45.408
1:49.01 (28.95)1:20.06 (28.65)51.41 (27.24)24.17

3:48.58 (27.01)3:21.57 (27.30)2:54.27 (33.03)2:21.24 (32.23)

B - Final
University of Texas SOAndrew Koustik 3:43.72 B  3:47.119

1:47.56 (28.65)1:18.91 (29.23)49.68 (26.56)23.12

3:43.72 (26.09)3:17.63 (27.12)2:50.51 (31.75)2:18.76 (31.20)

University of Michigan SRCharlie Swanson 3:43.82 B  3:48.9910
1:48.44 (28.22)1:20.22 (29.26)50.96 (27.46)23.50

3:43.82 (25.20)3:18.62 (27.41)2:51.21 (32.06)2:19.15 (30.71)

Harvard Men's Swimming JRMichael Zarian 3:46.71 B  3:47.0511
1:48.92 (28.62)1:20.30 (29.52)50.78 (27.33)23.45

3:46.71 (25.75)3:20.96 (27.20)2:53.76 (32.80)2:20.96 (32.04)

University of Texas SOColter Carman 3:47.73 B  3:49.1812
1:49.12 (28.67)1:20.45 (28.39)52.06 (28.11)23.95

3:47.73 (26.70)3:21.03 (27.60)2:53.43 (32.90)2:20.53 (31.41)

Iowa, University of SOAnze Fers Erzen 3:48.00 B  3:47.5113
1:49.02 (27.52)1:21.50 (29.06)52.44 (28.58)23.86

3:48.00 (25.81)3:22.19 (27.89)2:54.30 (32.86)2:21.44 (32.42)

Harvard Men's Swimming FRGunner Grant 3:50.28 B  3:51.0614
1:47.03 (27.61)1:19.42 (28.26)51.16 (27.49)23.67

3:50.28 (27.45)3:22.83 (28.57)2:54.26 (34.15)2:20.11 (33.08)
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Minnesota Invite 2019 - 12/4/2019 to 12/7/2019

2019 Minnesota Invitational

Results - Friday Finals

B - Final ...   (Event 16  Men 400 Yard IM)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

University of Michigan SOJared Daigle 3:54.83  3:49.0015
1:51.06 (28.78)1:22.28 (29.46)52.82 (28.23)24.59

3:54.83 (27.68)3:27.15 (28.16)2:58.99 (34.88)2:24.11 (33.05)

University of Michigan SOAJ Bornstein 3:55.06  3:53.1716
1:53.56 (30.27)1:23.29 (30.30)52.99 (28.27)24.72

3:55.06 (28.16)3:26.90 (29.25)2:57.65 (32.14)2:25.51 (31.95)

C - Final
California, University of, Ber FRJason Louser 3:50.09 B  3:53.3117

1:50.93 (28.97)1:21.96 (29.73)52.23 (28.08)24.15

3:50.09 (25.71)3:24.38 (27.96)2:56.42 (33.28)2:23.14 (32.21)

University of Arizona JRSam Iida 3:50.43 B  3:55.4018
1:53.98 (29.76)1:24.22 (30.49)53.73 (29.16)24.57

3:50.43 (24.71)3:25.72 (27.59)2:58.13 (32.60)2:25.53 (31.55)

University of Texas SOHalvor Borgstroem 3:51.92  3:56.3419
1:53.01 (29.20)1:23.81 (30.36)53.45 (28.83)24.62

3:51.92 (26.05)3:25.87 (27.57)2:58.30 (33.03)2:25.27 (32.26)

Harvard Men's Swimming SRDaniel Chang 3:53.80  3:55.7020
1:56.44 (30.61)1:25.83 (31.42)54.41 (29.02)25.39

3:53.80 (26.72)3:27.08 (27.05)3:00.03 (32.08)2:27.95 (31.51)

University of Michigan SODavid Cleason 3:54.25  3:57.7921
1:51.68 (28.91)1:22.77 (29.29)53.48 (28.63)24.85

3:54.25 (26.74)3:27.51 (27.50)3:00.01 (34.76)2:25.25 (33.57)

Iowa, University of SODolan Craine 3:55.28  3:54.1822
1:55.38 (30.58)1:24.80 (31.68)53.12 (28.37)24.75

3:55.28 (26.98)3:28.30 (27.47)3:00.83 (33.09)2:27.74 (32.36)

University of Michigan SOBora Unalmis 3:55.41  3:57.2223
1:52.73 (29.31)1:23.42 (30.41)53.01 (28.35)24.66

3:55.41 (26.11)3:29.30 (27.81)3:01.49 (34.44)2:27.05 (34.32)

University of Arizona JRJack Murphy 3:56.53  3:56.9024
1:53.44 (29.16)1:24.28 (30.46)53.82 (28.38)25.44

3:56.53 (27.32)3:29.21 (27.88)3:01.33 (34.42)2:26.91 (33.47)

D - Final
University of Minnesota FRIsaac Barrera 3:57.75  3:59.2225

1:52.95 (30.26)1:22.69 (30.23)52.46 (27.99)24.47

3:57.75 (26.34)3:31.41 (28.69)3:02.72 (34.86)2:27.86 (34.91)

University of Arizona SO*Jose Neumann 3:57.92  3:58.5526
1:54.11 (29.35)1:24.76 (30.87)53.89 (28.79)25.10

3:57.92 (26.01)3:31.91 (27.62)3:04.29 (35.37)2:28.92 (34.81)

University of Michigan JRTimmy Hanson 3:58.30  4:01.6627
1:55.28 (30.17)1:25.11 (30.58)54.53 (28.88)25.65

3:58.30 (26.65)3:31.65 (28.00)3:03.65 (34.53)2:29.12 (33.84)

University of Michigan FRJack McCurdy 3:59.64  3:59.3928
1:57.06 (31.23)1:25.83 (31.11)54.72 (29.30)25.42

3:59.64 (27.43)3:32.21 (29.19)3:03.02 (33.25)2:29.77 (32.71)

University of Minnesota SRJustin Torres 4:01.16  4:00.8729
1:58.94 (31.76)1:27.18 (32.13)55.05 (28.99)26.06

4:01.16 (26.90)3:34.26 (27.75)3:06.51 (34.22)2:32.29 (33.35)

University of Minnesota JREvan Yoder 4:03.27  4:02.7430
1:59.34 (32.20)1:27.14 (32.56)54.58 (29.31)25.27

4:03.27 (28.59)3:34.68 (29.82)3:04.86 (33.23)2:31.63 (32.29)

University of Minnesota SOAidan Dulaney 4:08.29  4:08.3231
1:59.74 (31.81)1:27.93 (32.30)55.63 (29.29)26.34

4:08.29 (26.78)3:41.51 (27.63)3:13.88 (37.36)2:36.52 (36.78)
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Minnesota Invite 2019 - 12/4/2019 to 12/7/2019

2019 Minnesota Invitational

Results - Friday Finals
 
Event 17  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

POOL: 50.69 # 2007 CaliforniaVollmer, Dana

NCAA: 49.26 @ USCHansson, Louise

US OPEN: 49.26 % 2019 SwedenHansson, Louise

American: 49.43 & 2016 Worrell, Kelsi

A NCAA  Automatic50.92

B NCAA Provisional53.76

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
University of Michigan SO*Maggie McNair MacNeil 49.26 @ A  50.581

49.26 (13.07)36.19 (12.92)23.27 (12.34)10.93

California, University of, Ber SOIzzy Ivey 51.46 B  51.672
51.46 (13.79)37.67 (13.64)24.03 (12.87)11.16

University of Minnesota SRTevyn Waddell 52.20 B  52.553
52.20 (14.10)38.10 (13.75)24.35 (13.01)11.34

University of TexasKelly Pash 52.57 B  52.604
52.57 (14.03)38.54 (13.67)24.87 (13.49)11.38

University of Michigan SRVanessa Krause 53.20 B  53.04*5
53.20 (14.41)38.79 (13.83)24.96 (13.61)11.35

Harvard University SRMiki Dahlke 53.20 B  53.29*5
53.20 (14.49)38.71 (13.94)24.77 (13.41)11.36

Iowa, University of JRKelsey Drake 53.28 B  53.397
53.28 (14.75)38.53 (13.73)24.80 (13.57)11.23

California, University of, Ber SRMaddie Murphy 53.51 B  53.488
53.51 (14.45)39.06 (14.17)24.89 (13.21)11.68

B - Final
University of Michigan FRMegan Glass 53.18 B  53.779

53.18 (14.19)38.99 (13.95)25.04 (13.61)11.43

University of Michigan JREmma Cleason 53.70 B  53.7210
53.70 (14.29)39.41 (14.16)25.25 (13.28)11.97

University of Texas JREmily Reese 53.83  53.7211
53.83 (14.50)39.33 (14.47)24.86 (13.48)11.38

University of Texas SRLauren Case 53.90  54.0512
53.90 (14.18)39.72 (14.27)25.45 (13.72)11.73

University of Michigan JRDaria Pyshnenko 54.19  54.6313
54.19 (14.95)39.24 (14.43)24.81 (13.88)10.93

University of Michigan JRAlexis Margett 54.30  54.3914
54.30 (14.76)39.54 (14.22)25.32 (13.70)11.62

University of Michigan JRClaire Maiocco 54.56  54.6615
54.56 (14.56)40.00 (14.48)25.52 (13.86)11.66

University of TexasKyla Leibel 54.78  54.2416
54.78 (15.49)39.29 (14.33)24.96 (13.70)11.26

C - Final
University of Arizona FRHannah Farrow 54.30  54.9717

54.30 (14.73)39.57 (13.98)25.59 (14.07)11.52

Iowa, University of JRSarah Schemmel 54.48  54.8318
54.48 (14.69)39.79 (14.76)25.03 (13.37)11.66

University of Minnesota SRMadison Preiss 54.81  54.8519
54.81 (14.62)40.19 (14.48)25.71 (14.17)11.54

California, University of, Ber SOElise Garcia 54.82  54.9520
54.82 (14.74)40.08 (14.35)25.73 (13.86)11.87

Harvard University FRAddie Rose Bullock 54.94  54.9921
54.94 (14.71)40.23 (14.64)25.59 (13.95)11.64
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Minnesota Invite 2019 - 12/4/2019 to 12/7/2019

2019 Minnesota Invitational

Results - Friday Finals

C - Final ...   (Event 17  Women 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

University of Arizona SOVicky Navarro 55.01  55.2322
55.01 (15.19)39.82 (14.10)25.72 (14.09)11.63

California, University of, Ber SOCassidy Bayer 55.05  54.6623
55.05 (15.09)39.96 (14.65)25.31 (13.49)11.82

University of Arizona JRJamie Stone 55.19  55.3024
55.19 (14.67)40.52 (14.85)25.67 (13.69)11.98

D - Final
University of Minnesota SOEmma Linscott 55.24  55.4525

55.24 (14.72)40.52 (14.80)25.72 (13.72)12.00

California, University of, Ber JRElizabeth Bailey 55.70  55.8626
55.70 (14.72)40.98 (14.94)26.04 (13.88)12.16

University of Arizona SOAlayna Connor 55.91  56.0227
55.91 (15.35)40.56 (14.99)25.57 (13.81)11.76

California, University of, Ber JRAlexa Skorus-Neely 56.06  55.6828
56.06 (14.90)41.16 (14.83)26.33 (13.97)12.36

University of Minnesota FRGrace Wollschlager 56.09  56.4029
56.09 (15.00)41.09 (14.85)26.24 (13.96)12.28

Harvard University FRDarlene Fung 56.26  56.1530
56.26 (15.28)40.98 (14.45)26.53 (14.55)11.98

University of Minnesota FRMaggie Summit 56.40  56.3031
56.40 (14.97)41.43 (15.00)26.43 (14.24)12.19

University of Minnesota SOBronwyn Tuff 56.70  56.3732
56.70 (15.26)41.44 (14.61)26.83 (14.48)12.35

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

POOL: 42.80 # 2018 FloridaDressel, Caeleb

NCAA: 42.80 @ 2018 FloridaDressel, Caeleb

US OPEN: 42.80 % 2018 USADressel, Caeleb

American: 42.80 & 2018 Dressel, Caeleb

A NCAA  Automatic45.05

B NCAA Provisional47.43

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
University of Texas SRMaxime Rooney 44.83 A  46.041

44.83 (12.13)32.70 (11.91)20.79 (11.34)9.45

University of Texas JRAlvin Jiang 44.93 A  44.942
44.93 (12.13)32.80 (11.90)20.90 (11.03)9.87

California, University of, Ber JRRyan Hoffer 45.46 B  45.963
45.46 (12.45)33.01 (11.96)21.05 (11.54)9.51

University of Arizona JRNoah Reid 45.95 B  46.244
45.95 (12.60)33.35 (12.08)21.27 (11.60)9.67

California, University of, Ber SRPawel Sendyk 46.02 B  46.485
46.02 (12.27)33.75 (12.35)21.40 (11.59)9.81

University of Michigan SRMiles Smachlo 46.15 B  46.256
46.15 (12.69)33.46 (12.18)21.28 (11.47)9.81

University of Texas SRJacob Huerta 46.24 B  46.487
46.24 (12.64)33.60 (12.18)21.42 (11.50)9.92

University of Texas JRChris Staka 48.09  45.788
48.09 (13.23)34.86 (13.23)21.63 (11.72)9.91

B - Final
California, University of, Ber JRBryce Mefford 46.51 B  46.799

46.51 (12.44)34.07 (12.48)21.59 (11.45)10.14
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Minnesota Invite 2019 - 12/4/2019 to 12/7/2019

2019 Minnesota Invitational

Results - Friday Finals

B - Final ...   (Event 18  Men 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

University of Minnesota SRMatt Thomas 46.81 B  47.3210
46.81 (12.38)34.43 (12.55)21.88 (12.00)9.88

University of Arizona SRBrendan Meyer 46.84 B  47.2711
46.84 (12.66)34.18 (12.26)21.92 (11.87)10.05

University of Arizona FRBrooks Taner 47.30 B  47.0112
47.30 (12.85)34.45 (12.49)21.96 (11.84)10.12

University of Texas FRCole Crane 47.49  47.4713
47.49 (13.00)34.49 (12.31)22.18 (12.28)9.90

California, University of, Ber SRJack Xie 47.60  48.0014
47.60 (12.86)34.74 (12.37)22.37 (12.10)10.27

University of Michigan FRAndrew Trepanier 48.25  48.1015
48.25 (13.37)34.88 (12.61)22.27 (12.33)9.94

Harvard Men's Swimming SODaniel Kim 48.29  48.2716
48.29 (12.99)35.30 (12.96)22.34 (12.04)10.30

C - Final
University of Arizona SO*Marin Ercegovic 47.77  48.3117

47.77 (13.14)34.63 (12.75)21.88 (11.94)9.94

University of Minnesota SR*Tuomas Pokkinen 48.01  48.28*18
48.01 (12.61)35.40 (12.94)22.46 (12.14)10.32

University of Michigan SRAlex Martin 48.01  48.43*18
48.01 (12.80)35.21 (12.87)22.34 (12.15)10.19

University of Michigan SOEric Storms 48.58  48.4320
48.58 (13.45)35.13 (12.94)22.19 (12.20)9.99

Iowa, University of FRWill Myhre 48.65  48.9321
48.65 (13.14)35.51 (12.79)22.72 (12.49)10.23

University of Arizona SOTy Coen 48.79  48.4322
48.79 (13.39)35.40 (12.91)22.49 (12.13)10.36

California, University of, Ber FRWilliam Pelton 48.87  48.8623
48.87 (13.27)35.60 (12.88)22.72 (12.46)10.26

Iowa, University of FRRyan Purdy 49.01  49.0924
49.01 (13.00)36.01 (13.15)22.86 (12.36)10.50

D - Final
University of Michigan JRAlex King 48.36  49.2625

48.36 (12.86)35.50 (12.97)22.53 (12.41)10.12

University of Arizona SOTai Combs 48.63  49.2526
48.63 (13.28)35.35 (12.62)22.73 (12.41)10.32

University of Arizona FRWyatt Matson 49.24  49.6927
49.24 (13.20)36.04 (13.14)22.90 (12.27)10.63

University of Michigan FRNoah Yarian 49.93  49.6428
49.93 (13.44)36.49 (13.20)23.29 (12.63)10.66

University of Minnesota FRDes Sachtjen 49.96  50.1129
49.96 (13.30)36.66 (13.52)23.14 (12.30)10.84

Iowa, University of SRSam Dumford 50.13  49.9930
50.13 (13.75)36.38 (13.20)23.18 (12.88)10.30

University of Minnesota FRShane Rozeboom 50.51  50.2531
50.51 (13.86)36.65 (13.51)23.14 (12.61)10.53

University of Michigan FR*Nadav Aaronson 50.87  50.2332
50.87 (13.15)37.72 (14.21)23.51 (13.10)10.41
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Minnesota Invite 2019 - 12/4/2019 to 12/7/2019

2019 Minnesota Invitational

Results - Friday Finals
 
Event 19  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

POOL: 1:40.31 # 2014 CaliforniaFranklin, Missy

NCAA: 1:39.10 @ 2015 CaliforniaFranklin, Missy

US OPEN: 1:39.10 % 2015 Franklin, Missy

American: 1:39.10 & 2015 Franklin, Missy

A NCAA  Automatic1:42.98

B NCAA Provisional1:47.12

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
California, University of, Ber SRAbbey Weitzeil 1:42.25 A  1:45.031

1:42.25 (27.05)1:15.20 (26.31)48.89 (25.53)23.36

California, University of, Ber JRRobin Neumann 1:44.05 B  1:44.492
1:44.05 (26.80)1:17.25 (26.67)50.58 (26.19)24.39

Iowa, University of SRHannah Burvill 1:45.40 B  1:44.923
1:45.40 (27.54)1:17.86 (27.18)50.68 (26.22)24.46

California, University of, Ber FRAyla Spitz 1:45.52 B  1:46.134
1:45.52 (27.07)1:18.45 (27.23)51.22 (26.72)24.50

University of TexasBridget Semenuk 1:45.86 B  1:46.525
1:45.86 (27.35)1:18.51 (27.32)51.19 (26.60)24.59

University of Michigan SRChloe Hicks 1:45.94 B  1:46.716
1:45.94 (26.58)1:19.36 (27.21)52.15 (27.08)25.07

University of Arizona SOMonica Gumina 1:46.37 B  1:46.467
1:46.37 (27.44)1:18.93 (27.16)51.77 (26.88)24.89

University of Arizona SRKirsten Jacobsen 1:46.50 B  1:45.688
1:46.50 (27.80)1:18.70 (27.23)51.47 (26.55)24.92

B - Final
University of TexasMiranda Heckman 1:45.72 B  1:47.529

1:45.72 (26.78)1:18.94 (26.96)51.98 (27.02)24.96

California, University of, Ber FRRachel Klinker 1:46.03 B  1:47.8310
1:46.03 (26.84)1:19.19 (27.43)51.76 (26.83)24.93

Harvard University SRMiki Dahlke 1:47.06 B  1:47.1511
1:47.06 (27.37)1:19.69 (27.45)52.24 (27.11)25.13

Iowa, University of SRAllyssa Fluit 1:47.14  1:47.9412
1:47.14 (27.63)1:19.51 (27.68)51.83 (27.06)24.77

University of Arizona SR*Ayumi Macias 1:47.49  1:47.6313
1:47.49 (27.22)1:20.27 (27.58)52.69 (27.16)25.53

University of Michigan JRSierra Schmidt 1:47.81  1:47.8614
1:47.81 (27.53)1:20.28 (27.80)52.48 (27.27)25.21

Harvard University SOSamantha Shelton 1:48.21  1:46.7815
1:48.21 (27.44)1:20.77 (27.92)52.85 (27.22)25.63

California, University of, Ber SOCassidy Bayer 1:49.27  1:48.0916
1:49.27 (28.16)1:21.11 (28.07)53.04 (27.76)25.28

C - Final
University of Minnesota FRJordan McGinty 1:47.58  1:48.3517

1:47.58 (27.54)1:20.04 (27.40)52.64 (27.44)25.20

University of Michigan FRMaddie Bauer 1:47.81  1:48.5018
1:47.81 (27.51)1:20.30 (27.96)52.34 (27.20)25.14

University of TexasMary Smutny 1:47.88  1:48.6519
1:47.88 (28.00)1:19.88 (27.41)52.47 (27.13)25.34

University of Michigan FRSophia Kudryashova 1:48.41  1:48.1020
1:48.41 (28.00)1:20.41 (27.89)52.52 (27.27)25.25

California, University of, Ber FREmma Davidson 1:48.55  1:48.5021
1:48.55 (28.23)1:20.32 (28.48)51.84 (27.19)24.65
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Minnesota Invite 2019 - 12/4/2019 to 12/7/2019

2019 Minnesota Invitational

Results - Friday Finals

C - Final ...   (Event 19  Women 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Iowa, University of FRMacy Rink 1:49.06  1:49.0722
1:49.06 (28.13)1:20.93 (28.20)52.73 (27.57)25.16

University of Arizona FRCasslyn Treydte 1:49.07  1:49.0723
1:49.07 (28.02)1:21.05 (28.01)53.04 (27.66)25.38

University of Texas JRLogan Shiller 1:50.39  1:48.6324
1:50.39 (28.24)1:22.15 (28.46)53.69 (27.76)25.93

D - Final
University of Minnesota SOKate Sullivan 1:48.15  1:50.0425

1:48.15 (27.71)1:20.44 (27.87)52.57 (27.31)25.26

California, University of, Ber FREloise Riley 1:48.86  1:49.1926
1:48.86 (28.50)1:20.36 (28.45)51.91 (27.31)24.60

University of Arizona JRKayla Filipek 1:49.29  1:49.2827
1:49.29 (28.38)1:20.91 (27.82)53.09 (27.73)25.36

University of Michigan FR*Katii Tang 1:49.31  1:49.6228
1:49.31 (28.46)1:20.85 (28.17)52.68 (27.42)25.26

University of Michigan JRKate Krolikowski 1:49.93  1:49.43*29
1:49.93 (28.10)1:21.83 (28.40)53.43 (27.68)25.75

University of Michigan FR*Octavia Lau 1:49.93  1:50.24*29
1:49.93 (28.13)1:21.80 (28.52)53.28 (27.76)25.52

California, University of, Ber FRAnna Kalandadze 1:50.01  1:49.9731
1:50.01 (28.53)1:21.48 (28.63)52.85 (27.56)25.29

Iowa, University of SOLauren McDougall 1:50.83  1:50.4832
1:50.83 (29.20)1:21.63 (28.57)53.06 (27.70)25.36

 
Event 20  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

POOL: 1:29.50 # 2018 TexasHaas, Townley

NCAA: 1:29.15 @ 2019 HarvardFarris, Dean

US OPEN: 1:29.15 % 2019 USAFarris, Dean

American: 1:29.15 & 2019 Farris, Dean

A NCAA  Automatic1:32.05

B NCAA Provisional1:36.32

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
University of Texas SODrew Kibler 1:30.83 A  1:32.911

1:30.83 (23.75)1:07.08 (23.50)43.58 (22.82)20.76

University of Michigan SOPatrick Callan 1:32.91 B  1:33.172
1:32.91 (24.22)1:08.69 (23.59)45.10 (23.49)21.61

University of Texas JRSam Pomajevich 1:33.13 B  1:33.023
1:33.13 (23.70)1:09.43 (24.20)45.23 (23.87)21.36

University of Texas FRPeter Larson 1:33.65 B  1:34.824
1:33.65 (24.25)1:09.40 (24.21)45.19 (23.63)21.56

University of Arizona SO*Daniel Namir 1:34.17 B  1:34.535
1:34.17 (24.12)1:10.05 (24.37)45.68 (23.93)21.75

University of Arizona JRBrooks Fail 1:34.28 B  1:34.516
1:34.28 (24.50)1:09.78 (24.25)45.53 (23.59)21.94

Iowa, University of SOAleksey Tarasenko 1:35.49 B  1:35.097
1:35.49 (24.13)1:11.36 (24.58)46.78 (24.77)22.01

University of Michigan JR*Gus Borges 1:35.52 B  1:34.448
1:35.52 (25.51)1:10.01 (24.59)45.42 (23.97)21.45

B - Final
University of Texas JRJohnThomas Larson 1:35.08 B  1:35.459

1:35.08 (24.19)1:10.89 (24.38)46.51 (24.36)22.15
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Minnesota Invite 2019 - 12/4/2019 to 12/7/2019

2019 Minnesota Invitational

Results - Friday Finals

B - Final ...   (Event 20  Men 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

University of Texas JRLuke Bowman 1:35.63 B  1:36.4110
1:35.63 (24.80)1:10.83 (24.70)46.13 (24.13)22.00

University of Texas SRSam Kline 1:35.98 B  1:36.0311
1:35.98 (24.86)1:11.12 (24.77)46.35 (24.05)22.30

University of Arizona SOAldan Johnston 1:36.44  1:36.5112
1:36.44 (25.10)1:11.34 (24.56)46.78 (24.34)22.44

Harvard Men's Swimming JRMahlon Reihman 1:36.47  1:36.3713
1:36.47 (25.36)1:11.11 (24.99)46.12 (24.14)21.98

University of Arizona FRHunter Ingram 1:36.55  1:36.7714
1:36.55 (24.38)1:12.17 (25.18)46.99 (24.38)22.61

California, University of, Ber FRColby Mefford 1:36.63  1:36.5215
1:36.63 (25.56)1:11.07 (24.53)46.54 (24.05)22.49

University of Michigan SR*Felix Auboeck 1:36.97  1:36.7316
1:36.97 (25.06)1:11.91 (25.13)46.78 (24.39)22.39

C - Final
Iowa, University of SOMateusz Arndt 1:36.62  1:36.8217

1:36.62 (24.56)1:12.06 (25.05)47.01 (24.45)22.56

California, University of, Ber FRMichael Petrides 1:36.80  1:37.6618
1:36.80 (24.39)1:12.41 (24.66)47.75 (24.50)23.25

University of Minnesota SRNicholas Saulnier 1:36.95  1:38.1319
1:36.95 (24.74)1:12.21 (24.75)47.46 (24.75)22.71

Iowa, University of FREvan Holt 1:37.15  1:36.84*20
1:37.15 (24.68)1:12.47 (24.69)47.78 (24.71)23.07

University of Minnesota JR*Tim Sates 1:37.15  1:37.32*20
1:37.15 (25.05)1:12.10 (24.98)47.12 (24.57)22.55

University of Michigan SRRob Zofchak 1:37.33  1:37.7122
1:37.33 (24.37)1:12.96 (25.34)47.62 (24.78)22.84

University of Michigan JRSpencer Carl 1:37.84  1:38.1023
1:37.84 (25.36)1:12.48 (25.35)47.13 (24.56)22.57

University of Arizona JRIsaac Stump 1:39.05  1:38.0324
1:39.05 (25.29)1:13.76 (25.34)48.42 (25.19)23.23

D - Final
Iowa, University of SOAndrew Fierke 1:37.10  1:38.2725

1:37.10 (24.92)1:12.18 (24.86)47.32 (24.59)22.73

Harvard Men's Swimming JRCorban Rawls 1:37.48  1:38.7126
1:37.48 (24.65)1:12.83 (24.94)47.89 (24.77)23.12

University of Minnesota JRCameron Kelley 1:37.71  1:38.6227
1:37.71 (24.78)1:12.93 (24.77)48.16 (24.92)23.24

Harvard Men's Swimming FRMarcus Holmquist 1:37.72  1:39.1228
1:37.72 (25.00)1:12.72 (24.94)47.78 (24.74)23.04

University of Texas FRSam Artmann 1:37.81  1:38.6729
1:37.81 (26.26)1:11.55 (24.72)46.83 (24.27)22.56

California, University of, Ber FRCalvin David 1:38.37  1:38.82*30
1:38.37 (24.90)1:13.47 (25.11)48.36 (24.74)23.62

University of Minnesota JR*Kyle Van Niekerk 1:38.37  1:38.73*30
1:38.37 (25.31)1:13.06 (25.40)47.66 (24.87)22.79

University of Michigan FRDonald Scott 1:39.01  1:38.8632
1:39.01 (25.30)1:13.71 (25.81)47.90 (24.65)23.25
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Minnesota Invite 2019 - 12/4/2019 to 12/7/2019

2019 Minnesota Invitational

Results - Friday Finals
 
Event 21  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

POOL: 57.23 # 2014 Texas A & MLarson, Breeja

NCAA: 55.73 @ 2019 IndianaKing, Lilly

US OPEN: 55.73 % 2019 USAKing, Lilly

American: 55.73 & 2019 King, Lilly

A NCAA  Automatic58.60

B NCAA Provisional1:01.84

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
University of Michigan SRMiranda Tucker 58.41 A  59.141

58.41 (15.52)42.89 (15.60)27.29 (14.63)12.66

University of Minnesota SRLindsey Kozelsky 58.66 B  59.482
58.66 (15.58)43.08 (15.47)27.61 (14.95)12.66

California, University of, Ber SOEma Rajic 59.31 B  59.503
59.31 (15.64)43.67 (15.50)28.17 (15.24)12.93

University of Arizona SRMallory Korenwinder 59.74 B  1:00.414
59.74 (15.62)44.12 (15.85)28.27 (15.04)13.23

California, University of, Ber JRAli Harrison 1:00.30 B  1:00.565
1:00.30 (16.11)44.19 (15.54)28.65 (15.54)13.11

University of Arizona FREllie Jew 1:00.92 B  1:01.106
1:00.92 (16.45)44.47 (15.80)28.67 (15.40)13.27

University of Minnesota FREmma Lezer 1:01.39 B  1:02.007
1:01.39 (16.39)45.00 (15.93)29.07 (15.92)13.15

Iowa, University of FRAleksandra Olesiak 1:02.39  1:02.698
1:02.39 (16.59)45.80 (16.25)29.55 (15.69)13.86

B - Final
University of Arizona FR*Jade Neser 1:02.01  1:02.839

1:02.01 (16.41)45.60 (16.63)28.97 (15.60)13.37

California, University of, Ber SRAlexa Buckley 1:02.16  1:02.8510
1:02.16 (16.43)45.73 (16.25)29.48 (15.67)13.81

University of Michigan SOCaroline Sisson 1:02.50  1:02.7111
1:02.50 (16.65)45.85 (16.47)29.38 (15.89)13.49

University of Minnesota FRGrace Bennin 1:02.83  1:03.0412
1:02.83 (17.24)45.59 (16.45)29.14 (16.19)12.95

Harvard University JRKennidy Quist 1:02.86  1:02.9513
1:02.86 (16.47)46.39 (16.46)29.93 (15.99)13.94

University of Texas SOHolly Jansen 1:03.58  1:03.3914
1:03.58 (17.23)46.35 (16.86)29.49 (15.70)13.79

University of Arizona JRKati Hage 1:03.84  1:03.2815
1:03.84 (17.24)46.60 (16.40)30.20 (16.39)13.81

University of Arizona SOMadison Blakesley 1:04.57  1:03.1316
1:04.57 (17.89)46.68 (17.17)29.51 (16.16)13.35

C - Final
University of Minnesota SRMadison Preiss 1:02.65  1:03.7717

1:02.65 (16.48)46.17 (16.47)29.70 (15.83)13.87

University of Michigan JRAlex Hughes 1:03.32  1:03.4918
1:03.32 (16.63)46.69 (17.15)29.54 (15.67)13.87

Harvard University JRAllie Russell 1:03.65  1:04.8219
1:03.65 (16.54)47.11 (17.02)30.09 (16.21)13.88

Harvard University SRChloe Close 1:04.56  1:04.3120
1:04.56 (17.30)47.26 (17.05)30.21 (16.22)13.99

University of Texas SRKennedy Lohman 1:04.66  1:03.8421
1:04.66 (16.95)47.71 (17.44)30.27 (16.67)13.60
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Minnesota Invite 2019 - 12/4/2019 to 12/7/2019

2019 Minnesota Invitational

Results - Friday Finals

C - Final ...   (Event 21  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Iowa, University of JRSage Ohlensehlen 1:04.90  1:04.8322
1:04.90 (18.29)46.61 (16.71)29.90 (15.78)14.12

California, University of, Ber JRNatalie Tuck 1:05.13  1:04.7023
1:05.13 (17.63)47.50 (17.07)30.43 (16.78)13.65

Iowa, University of FRCc Crane 1:06.95  1:05.4524
1:06.95 (17.76)49.19 (17.64)31.55 (16.69)14.86

D - Final
Harvard University JRIngrid Wall 1:05.45  1:05.4625

1:05.45 (17.21)48.24 (17.39)30.85 (16.55)14.30

Iowa, University of JRLexi Horner 1:06.01  1:06.4026
1:06.01 (17.37)48.64 (17.44)31.20 (16.72)14.48

Iowa, University of FRZoe Mekus 1:06.12  1:06.7327
1:06.12 (18.01)48.11 (17.51)30.60 (16.70)13.90

Harvard University FRAlison Hu 1:06.25  1:06.5528
1:06.25 (17.89)48.36 (17.17)31.19 (17.18)14.01

Iowa, University of FRPaige Hanley 1:06.43  1:06.0829
1:06.43 (18.66)47.77 (17.55)30.22 (16.40)13.82

California, University of, Ber JRAlexa Skorus-Neely 1:06.44  1:05.5530
1:06.44 (17.11)49.33 (17.67)31.66 (16.88)14.78

Harvard University FRSophie Butte 1:10.26  1:12.4431
1:10.26 (18.86)51.40 (18.25)33.15 (18.43)14.72

 
Event 22  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

POOL: 49.69 # 2018 IndianaFinnerty, Ian

NCAA: 49.69 @ 2018 IndianaFinnerty, Ian

US OPEN: 49.69 % 2018 USAFinnerty, Ian

American: 49.69 & 2018 Finnerty, Ian

A NCAA  Automatic51.67

B NCAA Provisional54.27

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
University of Minnesota SOMax McHugh 51.35 A  50.741

51.35 (13.55)37.80 (13.56)24.24 (13.16)11.08

California, University of, Ber SOReece Whitley 51.50 A  52.292
51.50 (13.85)37.65 (13.54)24.11 (13.23)10.88

University of Michigan SRJeremy Babinet 51.63 A  51.903
51.63 (13.62)38.01 (13.54)24.47 (13.21)11.26

University of Texas FRCaspar Corbeau 51.69 B  51.464
51.69 (13.59)38.10 (13.97)24.13 (13.21)10.92

University of Michigan SOWill Chan 51.91 B  52.185
51.91 (14.11)37.80 (13.50)24.30 (13.53)10.77

University of Michigan SRTommy Cope 52.54 B  53.146
52.54 (13.97)38.57 (13.77)24.80 (13.78)11.02

University of Texas SOCharlie Scheinfeld 53.15 B  52.177
53.15 (14.01)39.14 (13.85)25.29 (13.81)11.48

Iowa, University of FRWill Myhre 53.32 B  53.418
53.32 (14.19)39.13 (14.00)25.13 (13.77)11.36

B - Final
University of Arizona JRSam Iida 53.13 B  53.759

53.13 (14.00)39.13 (14.03)25.10 (13.59)11.51

Iowa, University of JRDaniel Swanepoel 53.35 B  54.0210
53.35 (14.08)39.27 (13.97)25.30 (13.89)11.41
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2019 Minnesota Invitational

Results - Friday Finals

B - Final ...   (Event 22  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

University of Arizona SOTy Wells 53.46 B  53.7511
53.46 (14.17)39.29 (14.17)25.12 (13.55)11.57

University of Michigan SOMason Hunter 53.66 B  54.0812
53.66 (14.57)39.09 (13.73)25.36 (13.97)11.39

University of Texas SOMichael Couet 54.03 B  54.2013
54.03 (14.60)39.43 (14.15)25.28 (13.78)11.50

University of Michigan SRJacob Montague 54.08 B  54.0214
54.08 (14.53)39.55 (14.27)25.28 (13.96)11.32

California, University of, Ber SRKarl Arvidsson 54.22 B  54.3815
54.22 (14.67)39.55 (14.18)25.37 (13.94)11.43

University of Arizona FRRyan Foote 54.29  54.5416
54.29 (14.62)39.67 (14.45)25.22 (13.76)11.46

C - Final
University of Texas FRPaul DeGrado 54.11 B  54.5717

54.11 (14.04)40.07 (14.68)25.39 (13.74)11.65

University of Minnesota JR*Eitan Yudashkin 54.67  55.3918
54.67 (14.42)40.25 (14.30)25.95 (14.02)11.93

California, University of, Ber FRJacques Laeuffer 54.83  54.9119
54.83 (14.86)39.97 (14.44)25.53 (13.85)11.68

Harvard Men's Swimming SOJared Simpson 55.02  54.7820
55.02 (14.63)40.39 (14.55)25.84 (13.97)11.87

California, University of, Ber FRMarcos Rico Peng 55.09  55.0821
55.09 (14.90)40.19 (14.23)25.96 (14.25)11.71

Iowa, University of SRWeston Credit 55.15  55.0022
55.15 (14.98)40.17 (14.68)25.49 (13.74)11.75

University of Michigan FRJack McCurdy 55.38  55.2223
55.38 (15.19)40.19 (14.50)25.69 (13.90)11.79

University of Michigan SOAJ Bornstein 56.59  55.5524
56.59 (14.97)41.62 (14.89)26.73 (14.48)12.25

D - Final
Harvard Men's Swimming SRDaniel Chang 55.41  55.6425

55.41 (14.49)40.92 (14.64)26.28 (14.14)12.14

Harvard Men's Swimming FRDavid Abrahams 56.08  56.4226
56.08 (14.91)41.17 (14.46)26.71 (14.59)12.12

University of Michigan SR*Leo Zabudkin 56.32  56.2227
56.32 (14.75)41.57 (15.25)26.32 (14.14)12.18

University of Arizona JRDakota Rubie 56.33  56.4528
56.33 (15.60)40.73 (14.92)25.81 (14.36)11.45

University of Minnesota SONic Chromey 56.75  56.8929
56.75 (15.45)41.30 (15.14)26.16 (14.10)12.06

Iowa, University of SODolan Craine 56.77  56.4430
56.77 (14.91)41.86 (15.16)26.70 (14.34)12.36

California, University of, Ber FRPreston Niayesh 57.32  56.6031
57.32 (15.56)41.76 (14.77)26.99 (14.81)12.18

University of Minnesota JREvan Yoder 57.46  56.4732
57.46 (15.43)42.03 (14.78)27.25 (14.51)12.74



Univ. of Minnesota Aq. Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 8:40 PM  12/6/2019  Page 14

Minnesota Invite 2019 - 12/4/2019 to 12/7/2019

2019 Minnesota Invitational

Results - Friday Finals
 
Event 23  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

POOL: 50.77 # 2014 Texas A & MMiller, Paige

NCAA: 49.18 @ 2019 WisconsinNelson, Beata

US OPEN: 49.18 % 2019 USANelson, Beata

American: 49.18 & 2019 Nelson, Beata

A NCAA  Automatic50.93

B NCAA Provisional53.94

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
California, University of, Ber SOIzzy Ivey 51.08 B  51.531

51.08 (13.00)38.08 (13.24)24.84 (12.61)12.23

University of Texas SRClaire Adams 51.29 B  51.812
51.29 (13.16)38.13 (13.20)24.93 (12.66)12.27

University of Texas SOJulia Cook 51.67 B  51.733
51.67 (13.47)38.20 (13.47)24.73 (12.41)12.32

University of Arizona SOAria Bernal 52.44 B  52.104
52.44 (13.96)38.48 (13.44)25.04 (13.04)12.00

California, University of, Ber SRKeaton Blovad 52.45 B  52.075
52.45 (13.54)38.91 (13.81)25.10 (12.87)12.23

California, University of, Ber FRAyla Spitz 52.85 B  53.436
52.85 (13.66)39.19 (13.51)25.68 (13.24)12.44

University of Minnesota SRTevyn Waddell 52.99 B  53.167
52.99 (13.47)39.52 (13.62)25.90 (13.28)12.62

University of Minnesota JREmily Cook 53.73 B  53.518
53.73 (14.12)39.61 (13.96)25.65 (13.14)12.51

B - Final
California, University of, Ber SRAislinn Light 53.73 B  53.859

53.73 (13.92)39.81 (14.12)25.69 (13.15)12.54

Iowa, University of SRHannah Burvill 53.85 B  54.0610
53.85 (13.72)40.13 (13.98)26.15 (13.44)12.71

California, University of, Ber SRCourtney Mykkanen 54.04  54.0911
54.04 (13.59)40.45 (14.26)26.19 (13.29)12.90

California, University of, Ber FRChloe Clark 54.05  54.1612
54.05 (13.64)40.41 (13.91)26.50 (13.65)12.85

University of Michigan SOKatie Minnich 54.11  54.0413
54.11 (13.50)40.61 (14.12)26.49 (13.38)13.11

University of Michigan FR*Mariella Venter 54.60  54.1914
54.60 (13.95)40.65 (14.25)26.40 (13.49)12.91

Harvard University FRAddie Rose Bullock 54.96  54.9115
54.96 (13.83)41.13 (14.31)26.82 (13.60)13.22

University of Michigan SR*Jacqui Schafer 55.01  54.6216
55.01 (14.15)40.86 (14.03)26.83 (13.92)12.91

C - Final
University of Arizona FR*Axana Merckx 54.45  54.9717

54.45 (13.69)40.76 (14.19)26.57 (13.56)13.01

Harvard University FRKate Hazlett 55.22  55.6518
55.22 (13.74)41.48 (14.55)26.93 (13.63)13.30

University of Minnesota FRMaggie Summit 55.65  56.3519
55.65 (14.00)41.65 (14.49)27.16 (13.66)13.50

Harvard University SRMatti Harrison 55.88  55.7020
55.88 (14.15)41.73 (14.43)27.30 (13.89)13.41

Iowa, University of FRGeorgia Clark 56.43  56.3821
56.43 (14.80)41.63 (14.30)27.33 (14.12)13.21
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C - Final ...   (Event 23  Women 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Iowa, University of FRZoe Pawloski 56.53  56.9922
56.53 (14.52)42.01 (14.86)27.15 (13.95)13.20

Iowa, University of FRJulia Koluch 56.65  56.5823
56.65 (15.02)41.63 (14.49)27.14 (14.21)12.93

University of Minnesota FRLillianna Brooks 56.99  56.4424
56.99 (14.50)42.49 (14.65)27.84 (14.21)13.63

D - Final
Harvard University JRCassandra Pasadyn 56.18  57.1925

56.18 (14.42)41.76 (14.83)26.93 (13.74)13.19

Iowa, University of SRSamantha Sauer 56.83  57.1026
56.83 (14.56)42.27 (14.85)27.42 (13.90)13.52

Harvard University FRAthena Ye 57.14  57.9527
57.14 (14.82)42.32 (14.68)27.64 (14.44)13.20

Iowa, University of FRErin Lang 57.39  57.7328
57.39 (14.45)42.94 (14.84)28.10 (14.19)13.91

University of Minnesota SOBronwyn Tuff 57.93  57.9229
57.93 (14.68)43.25 (15.00)28.25 (14.12)14.13

University of Michigan FRKate Kikilo 58.23  58.5730
58.23 (15.34)42.89 (14.74)28.15 (14.65)13.50

Iowa, University of FRHelena Blumenau 58.53  58.4331
58.53 (14.94)43.59 (15.11)28.48 (14.40)14.08

Harvard University SOClaire Lin 1:00.00  59.4132
1:00.00 (15.43)44.57 (15.72)28.85 (14.69)14.16

 
Event 24  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

POOL: 44.58 # 2018 NC StateStewart, Coleman

NCAA: 43.49 @ 2016 CaliforniaMurphy, Ryan

US OPEN: 43.49 % 2016 USAMuprhy, Ryan

American: 49.43 & 2016 Murphy, Ryan

A NCAA  Automatic44.95

B NCAA Provisional47.77

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
University of Texas JRAustin Katz 44.93 & A  45.341

44.93 (11.79)33.14 (11.50)21.64 (11.06)10.58

University of Texas SRRyan Harty 45.13 & B  45.102
45.13 (11.71)33.42 (11.78)21.64 (10.93)10.71

University of Texas JRAlvin Jiang 45.26 & B  45.293
45.26 (11.26)34.00 (11.80)22.20 (11.24)10.96

California, University of, Ber JRDaniel Carr 45.82 & B  46.054
45.82 (11.61)34.21 (12.03)22.18 (11.36)10.82

California, University of, Ber JRBryce Mefford 46.44 & B  46.71*5
46.44 (11.95)34.49 (11.94)22.55 (11.53)11.02

University of Arizona SRThomas Anderson 46.44 & B  46.41*5
46.44 (12.06)34.38 (11.77)22.61 (11.74)10.87

University of Texas JRPreston Varozza 46.56 & B  47.077
46.56 (12.40)34.16 (12.07)22.09 (11.29)10.80

University of Texas SRJosh Artmann 47.09 & B  47.068
47.09 (12.12)34.97 (12.07)22.90 (11.95)10.95

B - Final
University of Texas SOJason Park 46.63 & B  47.319

46.63 (12.16)34.47 (11.97)22.50 (11.48)11.02
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B - Final ...   (Event 24  Men 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

University of Texas FREthan Harder 46.83 & B  47.0810
46.83 (11.91)34.92 (12.18)22.74 (11.59)11.15

California, University of, Ber SREthan Young 47.36 & B  47.2811
47.36 (12.27)35.09 (12.50)22.59 (11.53)11.06

California, University of, Ber SRAndy Xianyang Song 47.40 & B  47.6712
47.40 (12.29)35.11 (12.07)23.04 (12.04)11.00

Harvard Men's Swimming FRGunner Grant 47.68 & B  47.5913
47.68 (11.98)35.70 (12.41)23.29 (11.81)11.48

University of Arizona JR*Jack Anderson 48.31  47.8214
48.31 (12.81)35.50 (12.70)22.80 (11.73)11.07

California, University of, Ber SOKyle Millis 48.49 &  48.4815
48.49 (12.22)36.27 (12.66)23.61 (12.17)11.44

University of Michigan SOEric Storms 48.82 &  48.3916
48.82 (12.73)36.09 (12.64)23.45 (12.37)11.08

C - Final
California, University of, Ber FRSebastian Somerset 48.20 &  48.5417

48.20 (12.23)35.97 (12.65)23.32 (11.82)11.50

University of Michigan SRRob Zofchak 48.47 &  48.6318
48.47 (11.93)36.54 (12.56)23.98 (12.09)11.89

University of Minnesota FRGavin Olson 48.50 &  48.5019
48.50 (12.35)36.15 (12.54)23.61 (11.87)11.74

Iowa, University of JRJohn Colin 48.62 &  49.0320
48.62 (12.75)35.87 (12.79)23.08 (11.84)11.24

University of Michigan JRAlex King 48.66 &  48.7921
48.66 (12.22)36.44 (12.71)23.73 (12.39)11.34

University of Minnesota JRCale Berkoff 48.74 &  49.0222
48.74 (12.87)35.87 (12.47)23.40 (12.16)11.24

California, University of, Ber FRWilliam Pelton 49.15 &  49.0123
49.15 (12.49)36.66 (12.72)23.94 (12.33)11.61

Iowa, University of SOAnze Fers Erzen 49.22 &  48.5524
49.22 (12.51)36.71 (12.92)23.79 (12.35)11.44

D - Final
University of Michigan SRAlex Martin 48.47 &  49.2425

48.47 (12.20)36.27 (12.77)23.50 (12.02)11.48

Iowa, University of FRRyan Purdy 48.82 &  49.3426
48.82 (12.83)35.99 (12.59)23.40 (12.11)11.29

University of Michigan FRAndrew Trepanier 49.07 &  49.1227
49.07 (12.68)36.39 (12.90)23.49 (12.26)11.23

University of Michigan FR*Nadav Aaronson 49.58  49.1228
49.58 (12.64)36.94 (13.26)23.68 (12.31)11.37

Iowa, University of FRPreston Planells 49.68  49.6429
49.68 (12.99)36.69 (12.66)24.03 (12.57)11.46

University of Michigan SOJared Daigle 49.78  49.0430
49.78 (12.88)36.90 (13.07)23.83 (12.15)11.68

Harvard Men's Swimming JRLevente Bathory 49.88  49.7431
49.88 (12.90)36.98 (12.91)24.07 (12.16)11.91

University of Minnesota FRDes Sachtjen 49.94  49.4932
49.94 (12.68)37.26 (12.92)24.34 (12.49)11.85
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Results - Friday Finals
 
Event 25  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

POOL: 1:26.23 # 2014 Stanford

NCAA: 1:24.55 @ 2019 California

US OPEN: 1:24.55 % 2019 California

American: 1:24.55 & 2019 California

A NCAA  Automatic1:28.43

B NCAA Provisional1:29.21

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    ACalifornia, University of, Ber 1:27.14 A  1:32.301
1) Izzy Ivey SO 2) r:0.38 Eloise Riley FR 3) r:0.17 Maddie Murphy SR 4) r:0.31 Abbey Weitzeil SR

44.32 (22.14)32.75 (10.57)22.18 (22.18)10.79

1:27.14 (20.81)1:16.02 (9.69)1:06.33 (22.01)54.80 (10.48)

    AUniversity of Texas 1:28.35 A  1:26.272
1) Bridget Semenuk 2) r:0.18 Julia Cook SO 3) r:0.31 Grace Ariola SO 4) r:0.43 Claire Adams SR

44.27 (22.04)32.93 (10.70)22.23 (22.23)10.88

1:28.35 (22.01)1:16.95 (10.61)1:06.34 (22.07)54.79 (10.52)

    AUniversity of Michigan 1:28.50 B  NT3
1) *Maggie McNair MacNeil SO 2) r:0.38 Daria Pyshnenko JR 3) r:0.30 Miranda Tucker SR 4) r:0.23 Vanessa Krause SR

43.78 (21.98)32.15 (10.35)21.80 (21.80)10.43

1:28.50 (22.63)1:16.42 (10.55)1:05.87 (22.09)53.99 (10.21)

    AUniversity of Arizona 1:29.24  1:30.004
1) Kayla Filipek JR 2) r:0.35 Alayna Connor SO 3) r:0.27 Jamie Stone JR 4) r:0.18 Taylor Nations SR

44.60 (21.95)33.12 (10.47)22.65 (22.65)11.20

1:29.24 (22.26)1:17.59 (10.61)1:06.98 (22.38)55.44 (10.84)

    BCalifornia, University of, Ber 1:29.98  1:33.805
1) Ayla Spitz FR 2) r:0.19 Keaton Blovad SR 3) r:0.40 Robin Neumann JR 4) r:0.43 Emma Davidson FR

45.10 (22.13)33.38 (10.41)22.97 (22.97)11.22

1:29.98 (22.60)1:18.16 (10.78)1:07.38 (22.28)55.76 (10.66)

    BUniversity of Texas 1:30.39  1:28.846
1) Kelly Pash 2) r:0.38 Jordan Wheeler SR 3) r:0.28 Kyla Leibel 4) r:0.24 Emily Reese JR

45.07 (22.29)33.52 (10.74)22.78 (22.78)11.24

1:30.39 (22.72)1:18.50 (10.83)1:07.67 (22.60)55.88 (10.81)

    AHarvard University 1:31.18  1:32.367
1) Kennidy Quist JR 2) r:0.09 Felicia Pasadyn FR 3) r:0.35 Darlene Fung FR 4) r:0.42 Miki Dahlke SR

45.65 (22.55)33.75 (10.65)23.10 (23.10)11.36

1:31.18 (22.78)1:19.31 (10.91)1:08.40 (22.75)56.55 (10.90)

    AUniversity of Minnesota 1:31.47  1:32.738
1) Lindsey Kozelsky SR 2) r:0.23 Olivia Bloomer SO 3) r:0.36 Maggie Summit FR 4) r:0.20 Tevyn Waddell SR

45.85 (22.65)33.93 (10.73)23.20 (23.20)11.04

1:31.47 (22.59)1:19.57 (10.69)1:08.88 (23.03)56.88 (11.03)

    CCalifornia, University of, Ber 1:31.52  1:35.209
1) Chloe Clark FR 2) r:0.44 Alicia Wilson SO 3) r:0.56 Elise Garcia SO 4) r:0.24 Aislinn Light SR

45.99 (22.33)34.40 (10.74)23.66 (23.66)11.70

1:31.52 (22.65)1:19.80 (10.93)1:08.87 (22.88)57.19 (11.20)

    BUniversity of Arizona 1:32.32  1:32.0010
1) *Jade Neser FR 2) r:0.08 Madison Blakesley SO 3) r:0.26 Vicky Navarro SO 4) r:0.29 Monica Gumina SO

46.51 (23.22)34.18 (10.89)23.29 (23.29)11.38

1:32.32 (22.75)1:20.47 (10.90)1:09.57 (23.06)57.55 (11.04)

    AIowa, University of 1:32.46  NT11
1) Hannah Burvill SR 2) r:0.47 Sarah Schemmel JR 3) r:0.51 Maddie Ziegert FR 4) r:0.39 Allyssa Fluit SR

45.60 (22.98)33.64 (11.02)22.62 (22.62)11.13

1:32.46 (23.31)1:20.39 (11.24)1:09.15 (23.55)56.86 (11.26)
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(Event 25  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    BUniversity of Michigan 1:32.69  NT12
1) Claire Maiocco JR 2) r:0.34 Sophia Kudryashova FR 3) r:0.35 Megan Glass FR 4) r:0.41 *Katii Tang FR

46.42 (23.12)34.41 (11.11)23.30 (23.30)11.45

1:32.69 (23.48)1:20.57 (11.36)1:09.21 (22.79)57.39 (10.97)

    BUniversity of Minnesota 1:32.71  1:34.0913
1) Grace Bennin FR 2) r:+0.0 Jordan McGinty FR 3) r:0.27 Katherine Wagner SR 4) r:0.36 Kate Sullivan SO

46.25 (22.79)34.29 (10.83)23.46 (23.46)11.42

1:32.71 (19.51)1:20.57 (7.37)1:13.20 (26.95)57.46 (11.21)

    CUniversity of Michigan 1:34.23  NT14
1) Maddie Bauer FR 2) r:0.21 Caroline Sisson SO 3) r:0.33 Chloe Hicks SR 4) r:0.33 Emma Cleason JR

47.92 (23.82)35.33 (11.23)24.10 (24.10)11.70

1:34.23 (23.51)1:21.94 (11.22)1:10.72 (22.80)58.81 (10.89)

    BHarvard University 1:34.74  1:34.4615
1) Kate Hazlett FR 2) r:0.31 Chloe Close SR 3) r:0.28 Athena Ye FR 4) r:0.33 Addie Rose Bullock FR

47.66 (23.74)34.98 (11.06)23.92 (23.92)11.53

1:34.74 (23.39)1:22.41 (11.06)1:11.35 (23.69)58.58 (10.92)

    CUniversity of Minnesota 1:34.78  1:39.5316
1) Caroline Anderson FR 2) r:0.27 Lillianna Brooks FR 3) r:0.29 Emma Linscott SO 4) r:0.48 Kelli McCarthy SO

47.55 (23.41)35.32 (11.18)24.14 (24.14)11.68

1:34.78 (23.78)1:22.56 (11.56)1:11.00 (23.45)58.68 (11.13)

    BIowa, University of 1:34.80  NT17
1) Samantha Sauer SR 2) r:0.35 Ariel Wooden FR 3) r:0.69 Lauren McDougall SO 4) r:0.10 Macy Rink FR

47.57 (23.50)35.23 (11.16)24.07 (24.07)11.52

1:34.80 (23.08)1:22.41 (10.69)1:11.72 (24.15)59.11 (11.54)

    CHarvard University 1:35.91  1:36.8718
1) Ingrid Wall JR 2) r:0.39 Allie Russell JR 3) r:0.31 Helena Moreno Hernandez SO4) r:0.32 Mikki Thompson SO

48.73 (24.56)35.97 (11.80)24.17 (24.17)11.83

1:35.91 (23.95)1:23.61 (11.65)1:11.96 (23.23)1:00.06 (11.33)

    CIowa, University of 1:37.27  NT19
1) Zoe Pawloski FR 2) r:0.56 Erin Lang FR 3) r:0.46 Payton Lange FR 4) r:0.29 Meghan Hackett SR

47.91 (23.64)35.72 (11.45)24.27 (24.27)12.02

1:37.27 (24.38)1:24.40 (11.51)1:12.89 (24.98)1:00.00 (12.09)

    DHarvard University 1:39.37  1:37.7820
1) Alison Hu FR 2) r:0.30 Claire Lin SO 3) r:0.45 Daniela Liera JR 4) r:0.56 Sophie Butte FR

49.56 (24.93)36.53 (11.90)24.63 (24.63)12.05

1:39.37 (24.75)1:26.43 (11.81)1:14.62 (25.06)1:01.76 (12.20)
 
Event 26  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

POOL: 1:14.39 # 2018 Florida

NCAA: 1:14.08 @ 2009 Auburn

US OPEN: 1:14.08 % 2009 Auburn

American: 1:14.50 & 2018 NC State

A NCAA  Automatic1:17.17

B NCAA Provisional1:17.86

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    ACalifornia, University of, Ber 1:16.01 A  1:19.701
1) Pawel Sendyk SR 2) r:0.12 Ryan Hoffer JR 3) r:0.21 Bryce Mefford JR 4) r:0.31 Michael Jensen SR

37.85 (18.60)27.95 (8.70)19.25 (19.25)9.35

1:16.01 (18.87)1:06.10 (8.96)57.14 (19.29)47.10 (9.25)

    AUniversity of Arizona 1:16.66 A  1:18.002
1) *Marin Ercegovic SO 2) r:0.22 Tai Combs SO 3) r:0.16 Noah Reid JR 4) r:0.14 Thomas Anderson SR

38.84 (19.28)28.75 (9.19)19.56 (19.56)9.70

1:16.66 (18.77)1:06.71 (8.82)57.89 (19.05)47.84 (9.00)
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2019 Minnesota Invitational

Results - Friday Finals

(Event 26  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    AUniversity of Michigan 1:17.66 B  1:21.473
1) *Gus Borges JR 2) r:0.27 Miles Smachlo SR 3) r:0.29 Charlie Swanson SR 4) r:0.28 Cam Peel FR

38.79 (19.29)28.53 (9.03)19.50 (19.50)9.46

1:17.66 (19.21)1:07.48 (9.03)58.45 (19.66)48.11 (9.32)

    AIowa, University of 1:18.31  1:21.244
1) Aleksey Tarasenko SO 2) r:0.46 Steve Fiolic SR 3) r:0.29 Joe Myhre SR 4) r:0.17 Will Scott SR

39.47 (19.72)28.94 (9.19)19.75 (19.75)9.45

1:18.31 (19.45)1:07.88 (9.02)58.86 (19.39)48.36 (8.89)

    BUniversity of Texas 1:18.50  1:20.805
1) Cole Crane FR 2) r:0.29 Preston Varozza JR 3) r:0.27 Luke Bowman JR 4) r:0.19 Jacob Huerta SR

39.83 (19.75)29.53 (9.45)20.08 (20.08)9.75

1:18.50 (19.46)1:08.11 (9.07)59.04 (19.21)48.84 (9.01)

    BCalifornia, University of, Ber 1:19.46  1:20.806
1) Nate Biondi JR 2) r:0.23 Reece Whitley SO 3) r:0.17 Daniel Carr JR 4) r:0.23 Shane Forker SR

40.26 (20.03)29.76 (9.53)20.23 (20.23)9.85

1:19.46 (20.00)1:09.03 (9.57)59.46 (19.20)49.36 (9.10)

    BUniversity of Arizona 1:20.04  1:20.007
1) Brooks Taner FR 2) r:0.14 Dakota Rubie JR 3) r:0.23 *Daniel Namir SO 4) r:0.25 Brooks Fail JR

40.62 (20.07)30.02 (9.47)20.55 (20.55)10.03

1:20.04 (19.99)1:09.54 (9.49)1:00.05 (19.43)49.86 (9.24)

    BUniversity of Michigan 1:20.22  1:23.558
1) Will Chan SO 2) r:0.29 Andrew Trepanier FR 3) r:0.26 Tommy Cope SR 4) r:0.30 Patrick Callan SO

39.90 (19.90)29.38 (9.38)20.00 (20.00)9.54

1:20.22 (20.08)1:09.88 (9.74)1:00.14 (20.24)49.29 (9.39)

    AHarvard Men's Swimming 1:20.46  1:19.509
1) Ryan Linnihan SO 2) r:0.35 Corban Rawls JR 3) r:0.25 Levente Bathory JR 4) r:0.28 Mahlon Reihman JR

40.84 (20.53)30.22 (9.91)20.31 (20.31)9.89

1:20.46 (19.54)1:10.04 (9.12)1:00.92 (20.08)50.49 (9.65)

    CCalifornia, University of, Ber 1:20.77  1:21.7310
1) Marcos Rico Peng FR 2) r:0.17 Michael Petrides FR 3) r:0.15 Colby Mefford FR 4) r:0.28 William Pelton FR

40.34 (20.03)29.77 (9.46)20.31 (20.31)9.90

1:20.77 (20.04)1:10.34 (9.61)1:00.73 (20.39)50.16 (9.82)

    AUniversity of Minnesota 1:20.83  1:21.6311
1) Matt Thomas SR 2) r:0.25 *Tuomas Pokkinen SR 3) r:0.37 Max McHugh SO 4) r:0.29 Nicholas Saulnier SR

40.48 (20.23)29.57 (9.32)20.25 (20.25)9.66

1:20.83 (20.34)1:10.00 (9.51)1:00.49 (20.01)49.85 (9.37)

    CUniversity of Arizona 1:21.00  1:22.0012
1) Hunter Ingram FR 2) r:0.28 Colin Gwiazdowski SO 3) r:0.30 Aldan Johnston SO 4) r:0.38 Wyatt Matson FR

40.77 (20.04)30.30 (9.57)20.73 (20.73)10.24

1:21.00 (20.03)1:10.46 (9.49)1:00.97 (20.20)50.40 (9.63)

    CUniversity of Michigan 1:21.85  1:25.2913
1) Alex Martin SR 2) r:0.29 Alex King JR 3) r:0.39 Jacob Montague SR 4) r:0.39 *Nadav Aaronson FR

41.06 (20.25)30.46 (9.65)20.81 (20.81)10.17

1:21.85 (20.57)1:11.08 (9.80)1:01.28 (20.22)50.81 (9.75)

    BHarvard Men's Swimming 1:21.90  1:22.0014
1) Marcus Holmquist FR 2) r:0.23 Daniel Kim SO 3) r:0.43 Jacob Johnson SO 4) r:0.21 Michael Zarian JR

41.52 (20.60)30.76 (9.84)20.92 (20.92)10.39

1:21.90 (19.87)1:11.39 (9.36)1:02.03 (20.51)51.27 (9.75)

    BIowa, University of 1:21.95  NT15
1) Sam Dumford SR 2) r:0.42 Will Myhre FR 3) r:0.40 John Colin JR 4) r:0.28 Jackson Allmon SO

41.12 (20.29)30.28 (9.45)20.83 (20.83)9.90

1:21.95 (20.54)1:10.98 (9.57)1:01.41 (20.29)50.61 (9.49)
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2019 Minnesota Invitational

Results - Friday Finals

(Event 26  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    CIowa, University of 1:23.25  NT16
1) Thomas Pederson JR 2) r:0.43 Ryan Purdy FR 3) r:0.23 Evan Holt FR 4) r:0.26 Weston Credit SR

42.10 (20.85)31.21 (9.96)21.25 (21.25)10.42

1:23.25 (20.46)1:12.43 (9.64)1:02.79 (20.69)51.95 (9.85)

    DUniversity of Michigan 1:23.82  NT17
1) Eric Storms SO 2) r:0.48 Noah Yarian FR 3) r:0.19 Rob Zofchak SR 4) r:0.35 Parker Hughes FR

42.18 (20.99)31.03 (9.84)21.19 (21.19)10.11

1:23.82 (21.09)1:12.78 (10.05)1:02.73 (20.55)51.72 (9.54)

    CUniversity of Minnesota 1:24.08  1:26.8918
1) Shane Rozeboom FR 2) r:0.31 Thomas Barr SO 3) r:0.34 Aedan Lewis JR 4) r:0.12 William Brenton JR

42.50 (21.03)31.32 (9.85)21.47 (21.47)10.11

1:24.08 (20.70)1:12.92 (9.54)1:03.38 (20.88)52.42 (9.92)

    AUniversity of Texas DQ  1:15.27---
1) Drew Kibler SO 2) r:0.31 Maxime Rooney SR 3) r:0.40 Daniel Krueger SO 4) r:0.29 Caspar Corbeau FR

38.12 (18.81)28.24 (8.93)19.31 (19.31)9.42

DQ (19.10)1:05.91 (9.01)56.90 (18.78)47.12 (9.00)

    BUniversity of Minnesota DQ  1:23.31---
1) *Tim Sates JR 2) r:0.37 *Eitan Yudashkin JR 3) r:0.24 *Kyle Van Niekerk JR 4) r:-0.04 Cale Berkoff JR

40.59 (20.17)29.91 (9.49)20.42 (20.42)9.79

DQ (20.04)1:10.04 (9.30)1:00.74 (20.15)49.85 (9.26)
 
Event 27  Women 3 mtr Diving

YrName School Finals ScorePrelim Score

A - Final
University of MinnesotaJoy Zhu 346.40  298.401
Iowa, University ofJayah Mathews 343.40  325.302
Iowa, University ofSamantha Tamborski 328.90  311.303
California, University of, BerBriana Thai 308.15  284.354
University of MichiganAllie Klein 305.00  314.505
University of MichiganCamryn McPherson 297.65  314.456
University of MichiganLucy Hogan 296.85  281.907
University of MichiganChristy Cutshaw 283.95  299.358

B - Final
University of MichiganNikki Canale 322.45  9
Harvard University SOEsther Lawrence 310.65  234.8010
University of MinnesotaJaclynn Fowler 293.45  251.2011
Harvard University SOMorgane Herculano 265.80  270.0012
Harvard University JRGeorgi Milne 262.40  251.1013
California, University of, BerCassie Graham 249.85  238.2014
University of NebraskaHallie Roman 220.60  256.6015
University of MinnesotaHannah Craley 215.45  227.8016

 
Event 28  Men 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Finals ScorePrelim Score

A - Final
University of MichiganRoss Todd 317.30  273.851
University of MichiganJacob Herremans 316.10  299.602
University of MinnesotaJake Butler 298.30  282.203
University of MinnesotaJeremy Moser 293.50  282.204
Harvard Men's Swimming JRAlec DeCaprio 287.90  288.655
Harvard Men's Swimming FRLuke Foster 287.75  305.006
University of MichiganKevin Bradley 279.60  281.507
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Results - Friday Finals

A - Final ...   (Event 28  Men 1 mtr Diving)
YrName School Finals ScorePrelim Score

University of MichiganChristopher Canning 278.80  317.758
B - Final

University of MinnesotaDunan Lester 303.15  263.059
University of MinnesotaMaxim Royzen 288.25  267.8010
University of MinnesotaRyan Phillip 269.45  240.8011
Harvard Men's Swimming FRMoritz Pail 263.95  240.0012
Iowa, University ofMohammed Noaman 263.25  252.4013
Harvard Men's Swimming FRNick Nocitja 247.85  263.9014
Iowa, University ofAnton Hoherz 247.10  271.3515
University of MichiganNicholas Leavell 239.40  272.1516

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 28

1. California, University of, Ber 807 2. University of Michigan 523.5

3. University of Texas 421 4. University of Arizona 357

5. University of Minnesota 303 6. Iowa, University of 189

7. Harvard University 187.5 8. University of Nebraska 2
 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 28

1. University of Texas 816 2. University of Michigan 542.5

3. California, University of, Ber 529.5 4. University of Arizona 375

5. University of Minnesota 198 6. Iowa, University of 188

7. Harvard Men's Swimming 139


